
I /'

'N C:mm::nw;ditn Edison (....- /,
! O-

k C ')') Address Reply to: Post Otfice Box 767 50 10one First National Plaza. Chicago Illinois
.- ~ 1 c,

'
( / Chicago, Illinois 60690*

' _ ,,',,

50-237 ./ ,' / + -
,'-

L.5 0 - 2 4 g| [{ ~

'

APR4 1974n --s.:.

% " # '.'.= =hegegulatory Docket File.'
March 29, 197''Je11 s"

,j6t. .a
Vg

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Deputy Chief
Office of Antitrust & Indemnity

Directorate of Licensing
Atomic Energy Commission
Washington, D. C. 20545

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed is the signed Amendment No. 17 to Indemnity

Agreement No. B-10 and the signed Amendment No. 5 to Indemnity

Agreement No. B-59.

We wil1~ send'the signed Amendment No. 7 to the Indemnity

Agreement for Quad-Cities, No. B-47, as soon as we secure the

signature from Iowa-Illinois Gas & Electric.

Very truly yours,

\'%1%} j'
-

9 ~

S tober D. Poole/

#jg Insurance Administratorff

4.99, IG7 c_

'% [5 i

sS/
6 /

N <?s,[/
. _ _ . -.

-.

802014th 280'?

i



( .,

( . . .s,

!

os, , mA+ UNITED STATES X -w . N-
fk[' ghATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION 8; a

,k WASHINGTON, D.C. 20543 f

$$fG-

Docket Nos. 50-10, .; :$:fH @~ =

,,,>'#** g;/;.y
50-237,

'(Q
'

'
3- g s'

Dand 50-249

~ M:-:

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-10

g AMENDMENT NO 17
~

} il
Effective March 1, 1974, Indemnity Agreement No. B-10, between

[:L _ _.
.

Commonwealth Edison Company and the Atomic Energy Commission, t:
dated December 14, 1961, as amended, is hereby further amended p~
as follows: -

-

The amount "$95,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears
and the amount "$110,000,000" is substituted therefor.

' =:..
.

The amount "$73,625,000" is deleted wherever it appears fand the amount "$85,250,000" is substituted therefor. !:

The amount "$21,375,000" is deleted wherever it appears
and the amount "$24,750,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

.

Item 2 Amount of financial protection

a. $60,000,000 (From 12 : 01 a.m. , September 28, 1959, to
~12:00 midnight, December 31, 1965,

inclusive)
74,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m. , January 1,1966, to h,.

12:00 midnight, January 31, 1969, j^;
inclusive)

82,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m. , February 1,1969, to
'12:00 midnight, February 29, 1972,

inclusive)
.,

1:

.

k i

ra c u' (

.



n r .. ., ;

(- , i

.

* * =
_

. =&g:|:a,

. g.. ===,,
,

EE.4E*

'
< , g;

2- [!t.. .-

[:EEE.. : =:=;

(:551
.

. ..:.. ..=..:
. 95,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1972, to ~F

' '

12:00 midnight, February 28, 1974, g.:.?5F

inclusive) E......,

110,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974) .. :::2
;=i555

FOR THE UNITED STATES ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION ===:p

:2=''
A ~;.5

/ / -

%d ;T
..a

Jerome Saltzman, De ty Chie ~|.|j;..

Office of Antitrus & Indemnity - . . .

Directorate of Licensing b:55F~?
p
. . . . .

Accepted Afan /, 4g 1974
:=;;.:;;];;;~!):.,

\> IE|if:]
":3EE-

By .e
.. ;;

COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY ,.{..
, . .

|: '$~

. .f .'|?
*

::::
,

:

ni:y :

. = :.

75
==::

,:::.~. :. :'

:==

''!=::.

[,' .

:.:s:=

::==

: ":!"

,, :,
=~

'h5bb
4Ej==
Ei|::d
: Er.sj
:=
.7.
::::

:::j
,

P'

.

, ..

t .

==

.s...~.4..... . . . . . . ...g. , . _ _ 7
,,

.



. nem wamys.3. .

R
-

-
. . , .

.
-

(TDIPORARY FC?l) ( cOSTR05 !!O: 2897.,

, ;
,

FILE:2 450R 91f E.

FROM DATE OF DOC DATE REC'D LTR IL":0 R?T C ;-2R
Coac2onwealth Edison Company
Chicago, Illinois 60690 3-29-74 4-4-74 X .

R. D. Poole *
-

T03 ORIC CC OT;ER SEli? !.EC PDR X lJ. Saltzman I signede gg;;.I.0 CAL ?'E X 1

'

CLASS UNCLASS PROP IhTO II??UT 1;0 CYS P2C'D DO I !;0:
'

XXXX 1 0-10 237/249

DESCRIPTION: ENCLOSUT2S:
. ILtr trans the following: Amdt to Indeminty Agreement No. B-10, Amdt #17

returned, signed & accepted, dtd 3-28-74 &
Amdt to .Indeminty Agreement No. B-59, Amdt #5.

.
*

1 returned, signed & accepted, dtd: 3-28-74

DO NOT REMOVE. ,

.

.
- . .. .

.

. -
,

PLANT NJJ:E: Dresden Units 1, 2, & 3 (,1 cy each enc 1 rse'd )
, , ,

. .

'

,
.

FOR ACTION /I: 7CR:GTION 4-5-74 GC

/ALTZ:!AN (OAI)
'

.

w/1 copies
.

.

INTERNAL DISTRIT.UTION -

# C w/ 1copics CLARK w/ copics'
.

MECPDRw/5 copies : wACNEa w/1 copies OrnERS:-

.

Rm C-261, GT. Rm CA-234, GT.

EXTERNAL DISTi'.13UTIC'.! M
U.

vLOCAL PDR H old /Morri s . Ill. -

' '

A TIE
/ SIC

*-
.. .

~
..

.

. .

.;
,

,.

P00R BRIGD!AL-

.

.

.
ed


